

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE
(Govt. of India, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi)

CORRIGENDUM No.1 dated 11.5.2011

Tender No.: MoHFW/HSCC/PMSSY/ASR/GTB/2011 dated 2.5.2011

Name of Work : Construction of Guru Tegh Bahadur Diagnostic Centre at Government Medical College, Amritsar under PMSSY.

The following conditions in the Tenders invited vide above tender notice are hereby amended as detailed below:

Clause Reference	Existing Provision	Amended Provisions
Vol-I Clause 1.4(d) Page 7	“ Similar Works ” shall mean a Project comprising Construction of any multistoried RCC framed structure and height more than 15 metres above ground level or any Multistoried RCC framed structure with minimum four storeyed above ground level including internal & external services like plumbing, electrical & HVAC etc.....	“ Similar Works ” shall mean a Project comprising Construction of any multistoried RCC framed structure and height more than 15 metres above ground level or any Multistoried RCC framed structure with minimum four storeyed above ground level including finishing complete including related internal & external services like plumbing, electrical & HVAC etc.....
Vol-I Clause 1.24.1 (b) Page 11	Disincentive:- Likewise for delays upto 3 months, the penalty may be 1% per month. For delays thereafter (4-6 months), the compensation shall be 2% per month, subject to a maximum limit of 10%.	Disincentive:- Likewise for delays upto 3 months, the penalty may be 1% of the tendered value per month. For delays thereafter (4-6 months), the compensation shall be 2% of the tendered value per month, subject to a maximum limit of 10% of the Tendered Value .
Vol-I Clause 2.3.12 (ii) b. Page 19	xvi. Initialed and Stamped Bid documents, as listed in Notice Inviting Bids excluding the Bill of Quantities (Volume-IV) but including amendment(s)/addendum(s)/Corrigendum(s) /Clarification(s) issued, if any.	xvi. Initialed and Stamped Bid documents, as listed in Notice Inviting Bids excluding the Bill of Quantities (Volume-V) but including amendment(s)/addendum(s)/Corrigendum(s) /Clarification(s) issued, if any.
Vol-I Clause 2.3.12 (iii) Page 19	(iii) Envelope No. 3 : Clearly marked “Original/Copy-Financial Bid” shall contain only the Bill of Quantities and rates/prices (Volume IV).	(iii) Envelope No. 3 : Clearly marked “Original/Copy-Financial Bid” shall contain only the Bill of Quantities and rates/prices (Volume - V).
Vol-II Clause 25 (ii) Page 47	It is also a term of this contract that the arbitrator shall adjudicate on only such disputes as are referred to him by the appointing authority and give separate award against each dispute and claim referred to him and in all cases the arbitrator shall give reasons for the award. However the Arbitrator shall also have the power to make Interim Award.	It is also a term of this contract that the arbitrator shall adjudicate on only such disputes as are referred to him by the appointing authority and give separate award against each dispute and claim referred to him and in all cases the arbitrator shall give reasons for the award.

The tender documents stand amended to the above extent. The bidders who have already purchased tender documents may download the amended conditions and enclose them along with their bids in Envelope No.2.

All other terms & Conditions of the Tender shall remain unchanged.

Director (PMSSY)
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India